EOPM PTO 1610A

10-06-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	AHO 4 75 445	HAN ARITH NAN ALAM ARK ARIN AND HAN HEN DEN	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
		(18) Belek ken engal (18) belek enga (18) ken		
	RECORDA	101480512		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New		X Assignment Sec	urity Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #				
U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)	Dresser Industries, I	nc.	07/06/2000	
Name (line 2)			Execution Date	
Second Party			Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)		. 44		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Houston City	Texas/U.S. State/Country	77020 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
704/2000 DBYRME	00000043 080300 09985894			

burden reporting to the data research to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Stice of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011127 FRAME: 0853

OIPE				
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 AUS 1 7 2000 Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Add Area Code and Telephone Number 580-251-3012				
Name Craig W. Roddy				
Address (line 1) Halliburton Energy Services				
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1431				
Address (line 3) Duncan, OK 73536-0440				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 4			
	al numbers attached			
Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT ENTER	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	PCT PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # one				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	00.00 X No			
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and contact attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account indicated herein.				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 011127 FRAME: 0854 10164-P019US PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cory J. Bernu, residing at 18525 Elk River Trail, Farmington, MN 55024 and Chemstar Products Company, a Minnesota corporation, having an address of 3915 Hiawatha Avenue, Minneapolis, MN 55406-3203, have assigned to DRESSER INDUSTRIES, INC. their interest in an invention entitled NEW AND IMPROVED DRILLING FLUIDS AND ADDITIVES THEREFOR, for which an application for patent was filed in the United States as Serial Number 09/282,896 on March 31, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Dresser Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 3000 North Sam Houston Parkway East, Houston, Texas 77032, desires to further assign said interest to HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., ("Assignee") a Delaware corporation, with a principal address of 10200 Bellaire Boulevard, Houston, Texas 77020, in the United States of America, and whereas Assignee desires to acquire said interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, DRESSER INDUSTRIES, INC. assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in said application and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and DRESSER INDUSTRIES, INC. further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

DRESSER INDUSTRIES, INC. will communicate to Assignee any facts known to it respecting any improvements, and at the expense of Assignee, will provide persons to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continued prosecution, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on all successors, assigns and legal representatives of DRESSER INDUSTRIES, INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date noted below:

DRESSER INDUSTRIES, INC.

Date: 6 July 2000

By: Margaret E. Carriere

Title: Assistant Secretary

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/17/2000 REEL: 011127 FRAME: 0855